Race Date
October 20, 2012

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 580
2 2 409
3 3 450
4 4 419
5 5 451
6 6 584
7 7 436
8 8 579
9 9 488
10 10 491
11 11 566
12 12 476
13 13 475
14 14 424
15 15 474
16 16 478
17 17 477
18 18 479
19 19 568
20 20 480
21 21 585
22 22 581
23 23 540
24 24 404
25 25 570
26 26 583
27 27 541
28 28 449
29 29 405
30 30 538
31 31 565
32 32 506
33 33 582
34 34 406
35 35 567
36 36 504
37 37 542
38 38 407
39 39 493
40 40 530
41 41 508
42 42 446
43 43 410
44 44 420
45 45 489

Michael Evans
Zach Schmitz
Shane Peronto
Lukas Daus
Kyle Sampo
Tom Meidl

Matt Ritger
Derek Doescher
Alex Dykstra
Thomas Jankowski
Sam Bianchi
Brian Hansford
Nicholas Del Moral
Michael Taylor
Mark Cullen
Ben Krysiak
John Jones
Nick Rakers
Nathan Grall
John Strutt
Thomas Schwoerer
Joey Kinscher
Tyler McFadzen
Mitchell Fucile
Josh Krahn
Zach Leschke
Joseph Nguyen
Dean McGuire
Tyler Gruber
Uriel Diaz
Caden Bennin
Tomerot Lambert
Joey Krizek
Brett Meyer
Nick Geiger
Tyler Heyduk
Jacob Stanley
John Mortimer
Mitch Tournour
Jacob Engelbert
Ben Wicklacz
Brock Beyer
James Wise
Gavin Groehler
Jacob Faust

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team
Valders
Chilton
Luxemburg-Casco
Denmark
Luxemburg-Casco
Valders

Kiel
Valders

Plymouth

Plymouth
Two Rivers

Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Denmark

Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Notre Dame Academy
Two Rivers

Notre Dame Academy
Valders
Valders
St. Lawrence Seminary
Chilton
Two Rivers
Valders
St. Lawrence Seminary
Luxemburg-Casco
Chilton
St. Lawrence Seminary
Two Rivers

Roncalli
Valders
Chilton
Two Rivers

Roncalli
St. Lawrence Seminary
Chilton

Plymouth
Southern Door
Roncalli
Luxemburg-Casco
Chilton

Denmark

Plymouth

1

Time Pace Qualifier
16:45.5 3:21/K ™
17:19.7 3:28/K IND
17:20.2 3:28/K IND
17:21.2 3:28/K IND
17:21.4 3:28/K IND
17:24.7 3:29/K ™
17:31.0 3:30/K IND
17:31.4 3:30/K ™
17:31.4 3:30/K
17:31.6 3:30/K
17:37.7 3:31/K
17:43.0 3:33/K ™
17:47.3 3:33/K ™
17:49.2 3:34/K
17:51.0 3:34/K ™
17:54.7 3:35/K ™
17:57.5 3:35/K ™
17:57.9 3:35/K ™
18:02.2 3:36/K
18:04.2 3:37/K ™
18:05.6 3:37/K ™
18:07.0 3:37/K ™
18:09.5 3:38/K
18:10.5 3:38/K
18:10.7 3:38/K
18:12.9 3:38/K ™
18:13.7 3:39/K
18:17.2 3:39/K
18:17.7 3:39/K
18:19.1 3:40/K
18:24.2 3:41/K
18:26.1 3:41/K
18:28.4 3:42/K ™
18:28.5 3:42/K
18:32.0 3:42/K
18:33.0 3:43/K
18:33.7 3:43/K
18:34.2 3:43/K
18:37.5 3:43/K
18:39.6 3:44/K
18:41.3 3:44/K
18:43.5 3:45/K
18:44.1 3:45/K
18:45.7 3:45/K
18:46.3 3:45/K

10/20/2012 01:20:49



Race Date

October 20, 2012

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

569
507
408
492
463
432
447
421
418
535
452
537
494
433
505
519
553
539
571
503
435
598
502
543
462
490
448
597
531
593
536
533
556
422
437
434
521
464
423
518
460
466
599
594
438

lan Guyette

Sam Schneider
Ryan Schmitz
Eric Schoeneman
Kris Lefeber

Ben Behnke
Tristan Kolb
Colin Leick

Brad Ausloos
Thomas Musil
Zak Vandenplas
Charles Brennan
Andrew Ziegler
Josh Coleman
Cullen Hilliker
Alex Fitzgerald
Kolt Knutson
Nathaniel Marshall
Darrien Schubring
Brady Boettcher
Anthony Meyer
Dillan Micke
Cole Becker

Erin Urness

Cole Fritsch
Chandler Haun
Max Marsh

Alex Maes
Jordan Englebert
Bo Bayerl

Colin Schubert
Jon Lebrun
Charles Malek
Jordan Seidl
Brandon Spindler
Darick Landolt
Nick St. Onge
Rodel Magtanong
Kendall Meyer
Jake Fischer
Jacob Barth
Zach Thiel

Jacob Schmidt
Luis Corona
Andrew Kumlin

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team
Two Rivers
Roncalli

Chilton

Plymouth

New Holstein

Kiel
Luxemburg-Casco
Denmark
Denmark
Southern Door
Luxemburg-Casco
St. Lawrence Seminary
Plymouth

Kiel

Roncalli
Sheboygan Falls
Sturgeon Bay

St. Lawrence Seminary
Two Rivers
Roncalli

Kiel
Wrightstown
Roncalli

St. Lawrence Seminary
New Holstein
Plymouth
Luxemburg-Casco
Wrightstown
Southern Door
Wrightstown
Southern Door
Southern Door
Sturgeon Bay
Denmark

Kiel

Kiel

Sheboygan Falls
New Holstein
Denmark
Sheboygan Falls
New Holstein

New Holstein
Wrightstown
Wrightstown

Kiel

Time Pace Qualifier
18:50.4 3:46/K
18:56.1 3:47/K
18:57.9 3:47/K
19:01.4 3:48/K
19:01.7 3:48/K
19:05.7 3:49/K
19:05.7 3:49/K
19:05.9 3:49/K
19:06.9 3:49/K
19:14.2 3:51/K
19:16.6 3:51/K
19:17.1 3:51/K
19:18.9 3:52/K
19:21.4 3:52/K
19:21.5 3:52/K
19:24.2 3:53/K
19:29.9 3:54/K
19:31.7 3:54/K
19:32.5 3:54/K
19:32.7 3:54/K
19:33.6 3:55/K
19:38.4 3:56/K
19:39.6 3:56/K
19:41.7 3:56/K
19:44.3 3:57/K
19:48.7 3:58/K
19:55.9 3:59/K
20:02.2 4:00/K
20:03.7 4:01/K
20:08.1 4:02/K
20:13.0  4:03/K
20:14.0  4:.03/K
20:17.0 4:03/K
20:18.2 4:04/K
20:18.9 4:04/K
20:29.5  4:.06/K
20:36.0  4:.07/K
20:46.2 4:09/K
20:49.5 4:10/K
20:52.9  4:10/K
20:55.0 4:11/K
20:56.4  4:11/K
20:57.1 4:11/K
20:57.7 4:11/K
21:01.7 4:12/K

10/20/2012 01:20:49



Race Date

October 20, 2012

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

520
596
595
554
534
516
522
557
517
465
532
551
461
555

Justyn St. Onge
Nathan Larson
Casey Francis
Cameron Krishka
Dan Malcore
Austin Arenz
Bradly Wagner
David Safranski
Kyle Dawson
Jack Schnell
Aaron Larsen
Spenser Bryan
Jacob Dewhurst
Keith Lehmann

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team

Sheboygan Falls
Wrightstown
Wrightstown
Sturgeon Bay
Southern Door
Sheboygan Falls
Sheboygan Falls
Sturgeon Bay
Sheboygan Falls
New Holstein
Southern Door
Sturgeon Bay
New Holstein
Sturgeon Bay

Time Pace Qualifier
21:09.6 4:14/K
21:17.7 4:15/K
21:22.2 4:16/K
21:26.0 4:17/K
21:40.2 4:20/K
21:54.4  4:23/K
21:55.7 4:23/K
22:18.7 4:28/K
22:22.1 4:28/K
22:34.2 4:31/K
22:43.7 4:33/K
23:40.9  4:44/K
25:23.9 5:05/K
25:56.7 5:11/K

10/20/2012 01:20:49



Race Date

October 20, 2012

10

11

12

13

14

15

Team

Valders

Notre Dame Academy

Two Rivers

Chilton

Luxemburg-Casco

Plymouth

Denmark

St. Lawrence Seminary

Roncalli

Kiel

Southern Door

New Holstein

Wrightstown

Sheboygan Falls

Sturgeon Bay

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Top5
Places

58

Top 5 Times:

73

Top 5 Times:

121

Top 5 Times:

127

Top 5 Times:

130

Top 5 Times:

152

Top 5 Times:

169

Top 5 Times:

174

Top 5 Times:

216

Top 5 Times:

263

Top 5 Times:

322

Top 5 Times:

376

Top 5 Times:

392

Top 5 Times:

415

Top 5 Times:

434

Top 5 Times:

1 6
1:27:54.4

12 13
1:29:13.6

11 19
1:30:47.0

2 24
1:30:50.7

3 5
1:30:48.2

9 10
1:31:28.4

4 14
1:32:09.1

23 27
1:32:33.2

32 36
1:33:58.1

7 51
1:35:50.7

40 55
1:38:24.6

50 70
1:41:23.8

67 73
1:41:43.7

61 82
1:43:57.3

62 78
1:47:12.6

8

15

25

29

28

39

44

30

41

59

74

83

75

85

94

Finishers
4 5 6
21 22 26
16 17 18
31 35 46
34 38 43
42 52 56
45 49 58
53 54 79
37 57 63
47 60 65
66 80 81
76 77 95
86 87 100

88 89 92

91 96 97

98 102 104

20

64

48

72

71

84

69

68

90

101

103

93

99

10/20/2012 01:20:52



WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 20, 2012

Boys
Boys Varsity

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Valders Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 58 Average Time: 17:34.8
1 580 Michael Evans SR 1 1 16:45.5 16:45.5 0:00.0
2 584 Tom Meidl SR 6 7 17:24.7 34:10.3 0:39.1
3 579 Derek Doescher SO 8 15 17:31.4 51:41.7 0:45.8
4 585 Thomas Schwoerer SO 21 36 18:05.6 1:09:47.4 1:20.0
5 581 Joey Kinscher SR 22 58 18:07.0 1:27:54.4 1:21.4
6 583 Zach Leschke JR 26 84 18:12.9  1:46:07.4 1:27.4
7 582 Joey Krizek SR 33 117 18:28.4  2:04:35.8 1:42.8
Team - Notre Dame Academy Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 73 Average Time: 17:50.7
1 476 Brian Hansford FR 12 12 17:43.0 17:43.0 0:00.0
2 475 Nicholas Del Moral SR 13 25 17:47.3 35:30.3 0:04.3
3 474 Mark Cullen SR 15 40 17:51.0 53:21.3 0:08.0
4 478 Ben Krysiak FR 16 56 17:54.7  1:11:16.1 0:11.7
5 477 John Jones SR 17 73 17:57.5  1:29:13.6 0:14.5
6 479 Nick Rakers SR 18 91 17:57.9  1:47:115 0:14.9
7 480 John Strutt JR 20 111 18:04.2  2:05:15.7 0:21.2
Team - Two Rivers Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 121 Average Time: 18:09.4
1 566 Sam Bianchi SO 11 11 17:37.7 17:37.7 0:00.0
2 568 Nathan Grall FR 19 30 18:02.2 35:40.0 0:24.4
3 570 Josh Krahn SR 25 55 18:10.7 53:50.7 0:32.9
4 565 Caden Bennin FR 31 86 18:24.2 1:12:14.9 0:46.4
5 567 Nick Geiger SR 35 121 18:32.0  1:30:47.0 0:54.2
6 569 lan Guyette SR 46 167 18:50.4  1:49:37.4 1:12.6
7 571 Darrien Schubring FR 64 231 19:32.5  2:09:10.0 1:54.8
Team - Chilton Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 127 Average Time: 18:10.1
1 409 Zach Schmitz SR 2 2 17:19.7 17:19.7 0:00.0
2 404 Mitchell Fucile SR 24 26 18:10.5 35:30.3 0:50.7
3 405 Tyler Gruber SO 29 55 18:17.7 53:48.0 0:57.9
4 406 Brett Meyer JR 34 89 18:28.5  1:12:16.5 1:08.7
5 407 John Mortimer SR 38 127 18:34.2  1:30:50.7 1:14.4
6 410 James Wise SR 43 170 18:44.1  1:49:34.9 1:24.3
7 408 Ryan Schmitz SR 48 218 18:57.9 2:08:32.9 1:38.1

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

10/20/2012 01:20:55



WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 20, 2012

Boys
Boys Varsity

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Luxemburg-Casco Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 130 Average Time: 18:09.6
1 450 Shane Peronto JR 3 3 17:20.2 17:20.2 0:00.0
2 451 Kyle Sampo JR 5 8 17:21.4 34:41.6 0:01.2
3 449 Dean McGuire SR 28 36 18:17.2 52:58.9 0:57.0
4 446 Brock Beyer SR 42 78 18:43.5 1:11:42.4 1:23.3
5 447  Tristan Kolb JR 52 130 19:05.7 1:30:48.2 1:45.5
6 452  Zak Vandenplas SO 56 186 19:16.6  1:50:04.9 1:56.4
7 448 Max Marsh JR 72 258 19:55.9 2:10:00.9 2:35.7
Team - Plymouth Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 152 Average Time: 18:17.6
1 488 Alex Dykstra SR 9 9 17:31.4 17:31.4 0:00.0
2 491 Thomas Jankowski JR 10 19 17:31.6 35:03.1 0:00.1
3 493  Mitch Tournour SR 39 58 18:37.5 53:40.6 1:06.0
4 489 Jacob Faust JR 45 103 18:46.3 1:12:27.0 1:14.9
5 492  Eric Schoeneman FR 49 152 19:01.4  1:31:28.4 1:29.9
6 494  Andrew Ziegler JR 58 210 19:18.9  1:50:47.3 1:47.4
7 490 Chandler Haun JR 71 281 19:48.7 2:10:36.1 2:17.3
Team - Denmark Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 169 Average Time: 18:25.8
1 419 Lukas Daus SR 4 4 17:21.2 17:21.2 0:00.0
2 424  Michael Taylor SR 14 18 17:49.2 35:10.5 0:28.0
3 420 Gavin Groehler JR 44 62 18:45.7 53:56.2 1:24.5
4 421  Colin Leick SR 53 115 19:05.9 1:13:02.1 1:44.6
5 418 Brad Ausloos SO 54 169 19:06.9  1:32:09.1 1:45.6
6 422 Jordan Seidl SO 79 248 20:18.2 1:52:27.3 2:57.0
7 423 Kendall Meyer SR 84 332 20:49.5 2:13:16.8 3:28.2
Team - St. Lawrence Seminary Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 174 Average Time: 18:30.6
1 540 Tyler McFadzen SO 23 23 18:09.5 18:09.5 0:00.0
2 541 Joseph Nguyen SR 27 50 18:13.7 36:23.2 0:04.2
3 538 Uriel Diaz SR 30 80 18:19.1 54:42.4 0:09.6
4 542 Jacob Stanley SR 37 117 18:33.7 1:13:16.1 0:24.2
5 537 Charles Brennan JR 57 174 19:17.1  1:32:33.2 1:07.6
6 539 Nathaniel Marshall SR 63 237 19:31.7  1:52:05.0 1:22.2
7 543  Erin Urness SR 69 306 19:41.7  2:11:46.8 1:32.2

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

10/20/2012 01:20:55



Race Date
October 20, 2012

Bib No Name

Team - Roncalli
Team Score (places): 216

506
504
508
507
505
503
502

Tomerot Lambert
Tyler Heyduk
Ben Wicklacz
Sam Schneider
Cullen Hilliker
Brady Boettcher
Cole Becker

N o oA WN P

Team - Kiel
Team Score (places): 263

436
432
433
435
437
434
438

Matt Ritger

Ben Behnke
Josh Coleman
Anthony Meyer
Brandon Spindler
Darick Landolt
Andrew Kumlin

~N o oA WN P

Team - Southern Door
Team Score (places): 322

530
535
531
536
533
534
532

Jacob Engelbert
Thomas Musil
Jordan Englebert
Colin Schubert
Jon Lebrun

Dan Malcore
Aaron Larsen

N o oA WN B

Team - New Holstein
Team Score (places): 376

463
462
464
460
466
465
461

Kris Lefeber

Cole Fritsch
Rodel Magtanong
Jacob Barth

Zach Thiel

Jack Schnell
Jacob Dewhurst

N o oA WN P

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Overall
Grade Place
FR 32
JR 36
JR 41
JR 47
FR 60
SO 65
SO 68
SR 7
SR 51
SR 59
SR 66
JR 80
SR 81
JR 90
JR 40
SR 55
JR 74
SR 76
SO 77
SR 95
JR 101
SR 50
JR 70
JR 83
FR 86
SO 87
SO 100
JR 103
3

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Finish Position- 9

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:47.6

32 18:26.1 18:26.1
68 18:33.0 36:59.1
109 18:41.3 55:40.4
156 18:56.1 1:14:36.6
216 19:21.5 1:33:58.1
281 19:32.7  1:53:30.9
349 19:39.6  2:13:10.6

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 19:10.1

7 17:31.0 17:31.0
58 19:05.7 36:36.7
117 19:21.4 55:58.1
183 19:33.6  1:15:31.7
263 20:18.9  1:35:50.7
344 20:29.5 1:56:20.2
434 21:01.7 2:17:21.9

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 19:40.9

40 18:39.6 18:39.6

95 19:14.2 37:53.9
169 20:03.7 57:57.6
245 20:13.0 1:18:10.6
322 20:14.0 1:38:24.6
417 21:40.2  2:00:04.9
518 22:43.7  2:22:48.6

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 20:16.7

50 19:01.7 19:01.7
120 19:44.3 38:46.1
203 20:46.2 59:32.3
289 20:55.0 1:20:27.3
376 20:56.4 1:41:23.8
476 22:34.2  2:03:58.1
579 25:23.9  2:29:22.0

0:00.0
0:06.8
0:15.1
0:29.9
0:55.4
1:06.6
1:13.5

0:00.0
1:34.6
1:50.3
2:02.5
2:47.9
2:58.4
3:30.6

0:00.0
0:34.5
1:24.0
1:33.3
1:34.3
3:00.5
4:04.1

0:00.0
0:42.6
1:44.5
1:53.2
1:54.6
3:32.5
6:22.2

10/20/2012 01:20:55



Race Date
October 20, 2012

Bib No Name

Team - Wrightstown
Team Score (places): 392

598
597
593
599
594
596
595

Dillan Micke
Alex Maes

Bo Bayerl
Jacob Schmidt
Luis Corona
Nathan Larson
Casey Francis

N o oA WN P

Team - Sheboygan Falls
Team Score (places): 415

519
521
518
520
516
522
517

Alex Fitzgerald
Nick St. Onge
Jake Fischer
Justyn St. Onge
Austin Arenz
Bradly Wagner
Kyle Dawson

~N o oA WN P

Team - Sturgeon Bay
Team Score (places): 434

553
556
554
557
551
555

Kolt Knutson
Charles Malek
Cameron Krishka
David Safranski
Spenser Bryan
Keith Lehmann

o Ul WN P

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Overall
Grade Place
JR 67
SR 73
SR 75
SR 88
JR 89
JR 92
SR 93
JR 61
JR 82
JR 85
SO 91
FR 96
FR 97
JR 99
JR 62
SO 78
FR 94
JR 98
FR 102
JR 104
4

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Finish Position - 13

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:20.7

67 19:38.4 19:38.4
140 20:02.2 39:40.7
215 20:08.1 59:48.8
303 20:57.1  1:20:45.9
392 20:57.7  1:41:43.7
484 21:17.7  2:03:01.5
577 21:22.2  2:24:23.7

Finish Position -

14

0:00.0
0:23.8
0:29.7
1:18.7
1:19.3
1:39.3
1:43.8

Average Time: 20:47.4

61 19:24.2 19:24.2
143 20:36.0 40:00.2
228 20:529  1:00:53.2
319 21:09.6  1:22:02.8
415 21:54.4  1:43:57.3
512 21:55.7  2:05:53.1
611 22:22.1  2:28:15.2

Finish Position -

15

0:00.0
1:11.7
1:28.7
1:45.3
2:30.2
2:315
2:57.8

Average Time: 21:26.5

62 19:29.9 19:29.9
140 20:17.0 39:46.9
234 21:26.0  1:01:12.9
332 22:18.7  1:23:31.7
434 23:409 1:47:12.6
538 25:56.7  2:13:09.4

0:00.0
0:47.0
1:56.0
2:48.8
4:10.9
6:26.8

10/20/2012 01:20:55



